

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6465-6466/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2001 in SA No. 1048/2001 & order dt. 15.11.02 in CMA No. 31372/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 01/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Om Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

For Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after six weeks for final disposal.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER