

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6465-6466/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2001 in SA No.1048/2001 &amp; Order dated 15/11/2002 in C.M.(Restoration) Appln. No.31372/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
No.1: Mrs. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.For Res.No.2: Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master